www.bourns.com 1/25  •  e/SC2443
Riedon™ Model SSD-250A Series Current Sensor - Digital by Bourns
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
Advanced Current Sensors Deliver the Benefits of Digital
Series Photo Package
Size Technology
Normal
Current

 R = RS-485, MODBUS
SSD - 250A - x
HOW TO ORDER
For full characteristics, see data sheets
MODEL SSD SERIES WITH CANbus INTERFACE
MODEL SSD SERIES WITH RS-485/MODBUS INTERFACE
Series Photo Package
Size Technology
Normal
Current
(A)
Current
Resistance
(Microohms)
Initial
Accuracy Bandwidth ADC
Resolution
Operating
Temperature
Storage
Temperature Speed Supply Voltage
SSD-250A-C 110 mm CANbus ± 250 120 ± 0.1 % 5 kHz 24 bits -40 °C
to +115 °C
-55 °C
to +125 °C
Up to
1100 RPS 5.0 V, 55 mA Typical
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
Riedon™ Model SSD-250A Series Current Sensor - Digital by Bourns
10/17  •  e/T1714
Asia-Pacific:  Tel +886-2 256 241 17
Email asiacus@bourns.com
Mexico:  Tel +52 614 478 0400
Email mexicus@bourns.com
Americas:  Tel +1-951 781-5500
Email americus@bourns.com
EMEA:  Tel +36 88 885 877
               Email eurocus@bourns.com COPYRIGHT© 2025 • BOURNS, INC. •  1/25 • e/SC2443
“Bourns” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the United States and other countries.
In April 2023, BE Services Company, Inc., a subsidiary of Bourns, Inc., purchased certain assets of Riedon, Inc., including its logo
and trademarks and the right to continue to manufacture former Riedon™ products.
The “Riedon Logo” is a registered  trademark of BE Services Company, Inc. in the United States.
“Riedon” is a trademark of BE Services Company, Inc.
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
Applications
n EV charging stations
n Battery systems
n Renewable energy
n Motor drives
 SSD Series – Riedon™ Shunt Sensor - Digital with RS485/MODBUS Interface by Bourns
Connectors
SSD
Connector Mating Connector Molex Nano-Fit
Part Number
4-Pin Male
4-Pin Female 1053071204
0-22 AWG Female Contacts* 1053002200
4-Pin TPA Strain Relief 1053251004
2-Pin Male
Vbus
2-Pin Female 1053071202
20-22 AWG Female Contacts* 1053002200
2-Pin TPA Strain Relief 1053251002
* Use Gold (Au) plated contacts for 115 °C temperature rating.